Industrial Round Diffuser (SSDB)
Round Diffusers
A-18 www.carnes.com
Application
High capacity unit with low sound levels, for spaces that require frequent
adjustment between horizontal and vertical discharge.
Standard Features
• Heavy gauge steel construction.

• When specifying damper, use opposed blade round damper model
KXRA (p. A427).
Model Numbering System
SIZE
10 - 10”
12 - 12”
14 - 14”
16 - 16”
18 - 18”
20 - 20”
24 - 24”
OPTIONS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  12
S S D B 4 1 0 1 1
S - Diffuser
CONSTRUCTION
S - Steel
R - Ceiling Form
Only
T - Core Only
ROUND DIFFUSER TYPE
D - Industrial Round Diffuser
FORM
4 - Form 4
FINISH
11 - Bright White (Default)
01 - White
04 - Gray
DESIGN
SERIES
G - Gasket
T - Set In 24x24 T-bar Panel
S - Safety Chain
(218-400)
(314-575)
(428-775)
(559-1000)
(707-1250)
(873-1527)
(1257-1875)
Neck Size
10”
12”
14”
16”
18”
20”
24”
0 50 10
0
15